

STOLA

Saluki Tree of Life Alliance

3701 Sacramento Street #345, San Francisco, CA 94118-1705 E-mail: stola@gazehound.com • Web: www.stola.org An IRS 501(c)(3) nonprofit charity.

Please complete this form and return the original to the main address above or to your Regional Coordinator. You may retain a copy for your records

Adoption Contract

Name of Dog: Altered (date):		Core	Ασοι	
	kings:			
Smooth:	Feathered:			
	<u>Mi</u> crochip #:			
Dog's Case	Number and Code Name (if applical	ole):		
	Vaccinations and Heartworm Me	dication (please give dates):		
	Vaccine/Medication	Date Given	Date Due	
	Rabies			
	Lyme			
	DHLPP —			
	Corona			
	Bordatella —			
	Heartworm_Med.			
	Other ()			

	This contract, dated	is between Saluki Tree of life Alliance ("current owner")
and _		
	" 6.1 6.1 1 1	1.1

("new owner") of the Saluki described above, and is made for the benefit and protection of both current and new owners as well as for the welfare of the dog.

The current owner hereby assigns ownership of, and responsibility for, the aforementioned dog. No guarantee of health has been given new owner by current owner, and new owner agrees to hold current owner harmless for any veterinary or other expenditures that may arise after this date.

The new owner agrees to abide by the following conditions:

- 1. This dog is to be kept by new owner as a companion animal for the duration of its natural life.
- 2. I agree that fencing of at least six feet in height encloses my property. I agree not to leave this animal unsupervised outdoors at any time whether in a closed or unclosed area. This dog shall not be allowed to run off-leash unless under careful supervision in remote areas free from roads or other potential hazards.
- 3. Proper food, shelter and veterinary care shall be given at all times. An authorized agent of Saluki Tree of Life Alliance, Inc., or designated successor, shall have the right, on reasonable notice, to inspect the premises and/or dog to assure that proper care is being given, and to arrange for improvement of conditions or removal of the dog from the current owner if, in their sole discretion, such action is deemed necessary.
- 4. If, at any time, the dog cannot be kept by the new owner, or in the event of the death of the new owner, ownership will revert automatically hereunder to Saluki Tree of Life Alliance or their authorized agent or successors. This dog cannot be sold, willed, or given to any other party without the written permission of Saluki Tree of Life Alliance, or their authorized agent or successor.
- 5. In assuming responsibility for the above animal, I, new owner, agree never to abuse or allow anyone in my charge to abuse him/her. The term "abuse" used herein shall mean physical aggression, the withholding of food, water, shelter, extended crating, chaining and/or emotional neglect.
- 6. I, new owner, agree not to crate this animal for extended periods of time. I agree not to allow this animal to ride loose in any uncovered vehicle. I agree to provide a loving home including in-house sleeping privileges, a balanced, nutritious diet, fresh water available at all times, regular vaccinations and veterinary care, and any necessary grooming, and adequate exercise.
- 7. I, new owner, agree to license this animal as required by the city/county in which I reside. I further agree to keep personalized identification tags, which include my name, address and telephone number, on this animal at all times.
- 8. I, new owner, agree that this animal will not be bred, nor fought, nor used for guard or attack purposes.
- 9. I, new owner, will not give or sell this animal to any other person, company, organization, medical research facility, pound, animal control or humane society. If I am unable or unwilling to keep this animal for any reason, ownership shall revert automatically hereunder to Saluki Tree of Life Alliance and I agree to return the animal to Saluki Tree of Life Alliance or its authorized agents or successors.
- 10. I, new owner, understand that no Saluki will be placed in a home until the home has been evaluated and found suitable by a site visit from an agent of Saluki Tree of Life Alliance.
- 11. I, new owner, agree to ensure the safety of above mentioned animal by securing the animal in a locked crate or in a locked room at any time when service personnel are working on my property. This may include, but is not limited to, house cleaners, gardeners, construction workers, painters, roofers, etc.
- 12. Should my home address, telephone number, or E-mail address change, I, new owner, agree to immediately notify Saluki Tree of Life Alliance. Failure to do so may result in a breach of this agreement.
- 13. When a dog is adopted through Saluki Tree of Life Alliance, it is understood that any AKC registration papers will not be transferred.
- 14. I, new owner, accept possession of this animal at my own risk and hereby release Saluki Tree of Life Alliance and its authorized agents or successors of all liability for any damage to person or property caused by this animal. No guarantee of health has been given new owner by current owner, and new owner agrees to hold current owner harmless for any veterinary or other expenditures that may arise after this date.

- 15. I, new owner, have read the above agreement and will abide by its terms.
- 16. I, new owner, agree that upon breach of this contract by me, ownership of this animal shall automatically hereunder revert to Saluki Tree of Life Alliance, its authorized agents or successors, upon written or verbal request of that organization should any breach of this contract by me ensue.

This agreement shall be construed under the laws of, and enforced only in the courts of, the State of California. This means that any lawsuit filed in relation to this contract must be filed (and tried) within the State of California, regardless of the geographic location of the other party. New owner shall reimburse to Saluki Tree of Life Alliance the reasonable legal fees and costs associated with any legal action necessary to enforce this agreement.

Signed:	Date:		
Print Name:			
Address			
City	State	Zip	
Residence Telephone:	Business Telephone:		
E-mail Address:			
Signed:		Date	
For STOLA office use Only:			
Region: Regional Coordinator: Coordinator Telephone Coordinator E-mail:			